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End of Short Week —Wednesday, November 26, 2014

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#14
Bible Verse:	 Ava Damato— John 8:31b-32
Catechism:  	 The Lord’s Prayer: The Second and Third Petitions		
	 Derek Larson—The Second Petition, What does this 			 
		      mean?
		  Timothy Frerking— How does God’s kingdom come?

Joseph Schneider—The Third Petition, What does this  
                                  mean?
Rachel Frerking— How is God’s will done?

Happy Thanksgiving! A blessed Thanksgiving to all and safe travel 
this break on Thursday, November 27 and Friday, November 28. We 
look forward to seeing you back on Monday, December 1, 2014.

Thanksgiving Festival Divine Services:
•	 Wednesday Evening, November 26, at 6:45 p.m.
•	 Thanksgiving Day, November 27, at 9:30 a.m.

CHOIR NEWS

Academy and Cherub Choirs Sing— for the 6:45pm Thanksgiving 
Eve Divine Service, tonight. All Choristers should be ready to sing at 
6:00pm.

Academy Choir Sings For Both Services –this Sunday, November 30! 
All choristers should be present and ready to sing at 7:15am.  

Sunday School Christmas Program Practice is during the Sunday 
School hour.  Please make every effort to have your children present 
for Sunday School.  The program will be Sunday, December 21, during 
the Bible Class hour.  All Sunday School practice will be held, Saturday, 
December 20, 9:00 – 10:30 a.m.  

Stone Creek Coffee & Hot Cocoa Holiday Fundraiser – We are now 
taking orders for coffee and hot cocoa including the Academy Blend 
with a custom label featuring student artwork!  Attached is an order 
form for your convenience. If you’d like to do outside orders, see 
Cathy Petersen for more order forms or questions. Orders are due by 
Monday, December 1. Please make checks payable to Peace Lutheran 
Academy.  Delivery by mid-December.

Advent Midweek Services— Advent Midweek Divine Services are 
Wednesdays, December 3, 10, and 17 at 2:30 and 6:45 respectively. 



Dates to Remember – 

Wed. Nov. 26 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for the 
Thanksgiving Eve Divine Service 6:45pm

Thur. Nov. 27 No School/Thanksgiving Day Divine Service 
9:30am

Fri. Nov. 28 No School
Sun. Nov. 30 Academy Choir sings for both services
Tues. Dec. 2 Cherub & Choir sing for Village of Merton 

Tree Lighting, 7:00pm
Wed. Dec. 3 K-8th grade Field Trip/Advent Midweek 

Divine Services, 2:30 and 6:45p.m.
Sat. Dec. 6 Academy Choir Practice with Menomonee 

Falls Symphony
Sun. Dec. 7 Academy Choir sings at the Menomonee Falls 

Symphony Concert
Wed. Dec. 10 Advent Midweek Divine Services, 2:30 and 

6:45p.m.
Fri. Dec. 12 Hot Lunch
Sat. Dec. 13 Lessons and Carols Practice, 9-11a.m./

Luncheon & Christmas Tree Decorating


